COURT NO.5 ITEM NO.54 SECTION X

> SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 42 OF 2014

KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT) WITH

W.P(C)No.172/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.186/2014 [SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.187/2014 [SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDU. SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.188/2014 [SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.189/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.190/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.191/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDU. SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.197/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.202/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT) WP(C) NO. 42 OF 2014

W.P(C)No.192/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATON AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.216/2014

```
[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUC. SOCIETY & ANR. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)
```

W.P(C)No.241/2014

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOC. & ANR. Vs. UOI & ORS.] (WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv. Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UP Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on 15th April, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER